The county is situated between Longitudes 
34o   0’ and 36o 40’ East and between Latitudes 10o 30’ North and 5o 30’ North of the Equator. 

Administratively the County comprises of Seven (7) Divisions, six (6) sub-counties, fifty-six 
(56) Locations and one hundred and fifty-six (156) Sub-Locations. The county area is served 
politically by six parliamentary constituencies.   

Lodwar Town which is the largest town in the county, functions as the administrative, political 
and commercial centre of the Turkana County. In the former regimes it served as a District and